North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

3.1 Calendar

Thursday, 6 December 2018
PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF 6 DECEMBER
2018 BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR
FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

Inre: C.L.R. & ZN.R. 18-314 Wilkes

Inre: l.LR.L. 18-427 Robeson

In re: S.M.M. 18-561 Cabarrus
Inre: T.O., Jr, KD-D., & T.O. 18-596 Mecklenburg
Inre: A.H. 18-624 Orange

In re: N.J.M.G. 18-715 New Hanover

Sent Date: 6 November 2018



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building

One West Morgan Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

Supplemental Calendar

Thursday, 20 December 2018

PANEL NO. O

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF 20 DECEMBER
2018 BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR
FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Richardson
State v. Baker
State v. Dinkins
State v. Ryckeley
State v. Gomez
State v. Sinclair
State v. Mills
State v. Reynolds
State v. Burney
State v. Ford

17-1313
17-1354
18-138
18-139
18-144
18-293
18-315
18-445
18-455
18-535

Transylvania
Union
Buncombe
Catawba
Haywood
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Surry
Cumberland

Durham

Sent Date: 6 December 2018



