## **North Carolina Court of Appeals**

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

## 3.1 Calendar

Thursday, 6 December 2018

PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF <u>6 DECEMBER</u> <u>2018</u>. BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

In re: C.L.R. & Z.N.R.	18-314	Wilkes
In re: I.R.L.	18-427	Robeson
In re: S.M.M.	18-561	Cabarrus
In re: T.O., Jr., K.D-D., & T.O.	18-596	Mecklenburg
In re: A.H.	18-624	Orange
In re: N.J.M.G.	18-715	New Hanover

Sent Date: 6 November 2018

## **North Carolina Court of Appeals**

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

## **Supplemental Calendar**

Thursday, 20 December 2018

PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF <u>20 DECEMBER</u> <u>2018</u>. BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Richardson	17-1313	Transylvania
State v. Baker	17-1354	Union
State v. Dinkins	18-138	Buncombe
State v. Ryckeley	18-139	Catawba
State v. Gomez	18-144	Haywood
State v. Sinclair	18-293	Mecklenburg
State v. Mills	18-315	Rowan
State v. Reynolds	18-445	Surry
State v. Burney	18-455	Cumberland
State v. Ford	18-535	Durham

Sent Date: 6 December 2018